BILL OF SALE

I, Rachel Rayburn, in consideration of \$2000, do hereby sell, transfer and convey to Billy Blundstone, the following:

Item Description:	
Grand Piano with stool	

- I, the undersigned Seller, do sell the aforementioned item to the buyer for the amount shown and certify that the aforementioned item is owned free and clear from all claims of any kind, and all of the information provided in this Bill of Sale is true and accurate.
- I, the undersigned Buyer, acknowledge receipt of this Bill of Sale and understand there is no guarantee or warranty, expressed or implied, with respect to the aforementioned item. It is also understood that the aforementioned vehicle is sold in "as is" condition.

Sale Amount: \$2000

Payment Method: Cash

Sale Date: January 6, 2017

Additional Condition(s) of Sale:

Cash on Delivery with \$100 deposit

Seller	Buyer
Name: Rachel Rayburn	Name: Billy Blundstone
Address: 15 Pineapple Court ALBERTSON, SL 4059	Address: 1232 Passionfruit Way GEORGEVILLE, MLW 3788
Phone: 0898 333777	Phone: 0878 333555
Signature:	Signature: